DCC FEE SCHEDULES

School Calendar Year: 2024-2025

Discovery Children's Center Admission Procedures:

- 1. Tour the school and meet with the director or assistant director.
- 2. Complete all forms, including shot records* (Physician's form) In brightwheel 🛟
- 3. Pay non-refundable registration fee, through brightwheel 🛟
- 4. Pay first month's tuition (when due), August 1st is the first payment, through brightwheel 🔅
- 5. *<u>No child will be permitted to attend without current immunizations, unless you have a medical</u> release statement from your doctor.
- 6. Download the brightwheel 🛟 app to your phone; you will use this to check your child in and out.

Registration and Tuition Monthly Fees:

HALF DAY	8:00 am - 11:30 am	\$275.00	φ0/0.00		\$590.00
		¢075.00	\$375.00		¢ 500.00
FULL DAY	6:30 am- 6:00 pm	\$380.00	\$585.00	\$730.00	\$800.00
Options Available		2 Days (T/TH)	3 Days (MWF)	4 Days	5 Days (M-F)
(going into k	(3&4 by Sept 2024) inder Sept 2025)	1			
Summer Registration Fee (Non-refundable) (Each child)					\$ 50.00
TK Fee Registration (Non-refundable) (Each child)					\$ 75.00
New Student Registration (Non-refundable) (Each child)					\$150.00

Full-time rates are monthly fees.

Half-day schedule rates reflect a 10-month deferred payment plan for annual tuition (Aug-May). Summer programs are available.

More detailed information on our financial, and other policies, can be found in the Parent Handbook, which can be found on our website under the tab "About."

